

Parkash Chand Vs. Hardyal Singh & Ors.

CMPMO No.45 of 2024

13.11.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the steps for the service of respondents No.1 to 6 have been taken today. In view thereof, let notices be issued to them, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th November, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)