

CMPMO-45 of 2024

12.12.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for the applicant/petitioner.

Though, steps for service of respondents No. 1 to 6 were taken on 13.11.2024 itself, however, the same were returned to the learned counsel for removing the objection, as copies of petition were not filed alongwith the process fee, so filed. Let process fee alongwith copies of petition be filed within two days and notice to respondents No. 1 to 6 be issued for 08.01.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.12.2024

(Vriti)