

**Parkash Chand vs. Hardyal Singh and others**

**CMPMO No.45 of 2024**

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6.

**CMP No.1270/2024**

Reply, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for consideration after ensuing winter vacation in the **second week of March, 2025**.

**January 08, 2025** *(KS)*

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**