

**Parkash Chand vs. Hardyal Singh and others**

**CMPMO No.45 of 2024**

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6.

**CMP No.1270 of 2024**

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants. Order dated 16.01.2024 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

**CMPMO No.45 of 2024**

List for consideration on **20.03.2025**.

**March 12, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**