

**Parkash Chand Vs. Hardyal Singh & Ors.**

**CMPMO No.45 of 2024**

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Ritu, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter be referred to the mediation, as there is possibility of amicable settlement inter se the parties.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the entire matter before Sh. G.D. Verma (Mediator) on 02.04.2025. Counsels would appear before the Mediator on the date fixed and then fix the date for presence of parties.

The official Coordinator, High Court Main Mediation Centre shall render all assistance to learned Member.

Registry is directed to make available the complete record to the learned Mediator.

Put up with the report of learned Mediator.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)