

Parkash Chand Vs. Hardyal Singh and Ors.

CMPMO No.45 of 2024

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 6.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after three weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

18th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)