

Parkash Chand Vs. Hardyal Singh & ors

CMPMO No. 45 of 2024

20.3.2026

Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Mr. Karan Vir Singh,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Before proceeding further, parties to the
lis, through their counsel, are directed to be present
before this Court, on the next date of hearing. List on
10.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 20, 2026
(kalpana)