

Parkash Chand Vs. Hardyal Singh & ors

CMPMO No. 45 of 2024

10.4.2026 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In pursuance of order dated 19.3.2026, petitioner is present, however, respondent is not present.

In view of request made by learned counsel for the respondents, list for presence of parties on 8.5.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(kalpana)