

Parkash Chand Vs Hardyal Singh & Ors.

**CMPMO No. 45 of 2024**

08.05.2026

Present: Petitioner Parkash Chand in person, with Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate.

Respondent No. 1 Hardyal Singh in person, with Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In pursuance of the directions of this Court, both the parties are present. Efforts for conciliation made, but could not be materialized.

For hearing, list after six weeks.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*